

(Item D-18)

The Employees Provident Fund Organization
vs. M/s Valley Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. and
another

CWP No.16516 of 2025

20.11.2025

Present: Ms.Saloni, Advocate for Mr.Navlesh Verma,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
accommodation.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred to
24th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 20, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge