

Item No. D-1

**The employees Provident Fund
Organization Vs. M/s Valley Iron & Steel
Co. Ltd. & another.**

CWP No. 16516 of 2025

05.03.2026. Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for more time to comply with the earlier order dated 24.12.2025.

List on **16.03.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 05, 2026
(hemlata)