

**The employees Provident Fund Organization
vs. M/s Valley Iron and Steel Co. Ltd and
another**

CWP No. 16516 of 2025

16.03.2026 **Present:** Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

According to learned counsel appearing for petitioner, typed/English translation of relevant documents, in terms of order passed on previous date, stand filed, however, as per report of Registry, the same has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to verify the facts and remove objections, if any, by placing the same on record.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th March, 2026.
(Susheel)